
North Texas (0-2) -vs- McNeese (1-1)
2/5/2026 at Lake Charles, La.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chapman (1-0)
Loss: Bradi Harman (0-1)
Save: Davis, L. (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Todd Sharpe First: Roger Smith Third Base: Bryce Welsh 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 1:47   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Texas 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 7 1
McNeese 4 0 1 0 0 0 X 5 9 0

North Texas 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bradi Harman p/dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor Platt cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Ariah Mitchell 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Elizabeth Moffitt c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Riley McNemar 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Anneca Anderson p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eva Daniels ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kadey Lee McKay 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sofia Schow ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sienna Mayer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lianna Hull lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaycee Slovak rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 1 2 6

HR: Elizabeth Moffitt (1)
E: Kadey Lee McKay (1)
DP: 1

McNeese 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fontenot, N. lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Chance ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Poncho 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Munoz 3b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Dibbley cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Taylor, M. dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cloud 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dominguez c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dunham rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Chapman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schexnayder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 9 3 2 3 3

2B: Dibbley (1)
HR: Munoz (1)
SB: Taylor, M. (1)
CS: Munoz (1); Dominguez (1); Dunham (1)

North Texas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradi Harman (L, 0-1) 0.1 4 4 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 –
Anneca Anderson 5.2 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 19 21 4 7 –
Totals 9 5 4 2 3 2 0 0 0 24 26 4 7

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chapman (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 16 10 1 –
Schexnayder 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 4 0 –
Williams 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 –
Davis, L. (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 28 29 16 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Texas - Top of 1st UNT MCN
Harman, B. singled down the rf line. 0 0
Platt, T. struck out looking. 0 0
Mitchell, A. singled through the right side; Harman, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Moffitt, E. flied out to rf; Harman, B. advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
McNemar, R. flied out to cf. 0 0

McNeese - Bottom of 1st UNT MCN
Fontenot, N. struck out swinging. 0 0
Chance singled through the left side. 0 0
Chance advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Poncho singled, advanced to second on the throw; Chance advanced to third. 0 0
Poncho advanced to third; Chance scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Munoz homered, reached on a fielder's choice, 2 RBI; Poncho scored. 0 3
Dibbley doubled to third base. 0 3
Harman, B. to dh. 0 3
Anderson, A. to p. 0 3
Taylor, M. reached on an error by 2b; Dibbley advanced to third. 0 3
Cloud grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Taylor, M. advanced to second; Dibbley scored, unearned. 0 4
Dominguez walked. 0 4
Dunham grounded out to p. 0 4

North Texas - Top of 2nd UNT MCN
Anderson, A. popped up to 3b. 0 4
Daniels, E. flied out to lf. 0 4
McKay, K. flied out to rf. 0 4

McNeese - Bottom of 2nd UNT MCN
Fontenot, N. singled through the left side. 0 4
Chance grounded into double play 2b to 1b; Fontenot, N. out on the play. 0 4
Poncho singled to pitcher. 0 4
Munoz flied out to rf. 0 4

North Texas - Top of 3rd UNT MCN
Hull, L. lined out to p. 0 4
Harman, B. lined out to 3b. 0 4
Platt, T. singled to center field. 0 4
Mitchell, A. lined out to 3b. 0 4

McNeese - Bottom of 3rd UNT MCN
Dibbley struck out swinging. 0 4
Taylor, M. singled through the right side. 0 4
Cloud singled down the lf line; Taylor, M. advanced to second. 0 4
Dominguez reached on a fielder's choice; Cloud out at second ss to 2b; Taylor, M. advanced to third. 0 4
Taylor, M. stole home. 0 5
Dominguez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

North Texas - Top of 4th UNT MCN
Moffitt, E. singled up the middle. 0 5
McNemar, R. flied out to rf. 0 5
Anderson, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Moffitt, E. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 5



Daniels, E. flied out to cf. 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McNeese - Bottom of 4th UNT MCN
Dunham walked. 0 5
Fontenot, N. struck out swinging; Dunham out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 5
Chance grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 5

North Texas - Top of 5th UNT MCN
Schexnayder to p for Chapman. 0 5
McKay, K. flied out to cf. 0 5
Hull, L. flied out to cf. 0 5
Harman, B. lined out to 1b. 0 5

McNeese - Bottom of 5th UNT MCN
Poncho grounded out to p. 0 5
Munoz singled down the lf line. 0 5
Dibbley popped up to c. 0 5
Munoz out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

North Texas - Top of 6th UNT MCN
Platt, T. walked. 0 5
Mitchell, A. flied out to cf. 0 5
Moffitt, E. homered to right center, 2 RBI; Platt, T. scored. 2 5
McNemar, R. singled to center field. 2 5
Williams to p for Schexnayder. 2 5
Anderson, A. struck out swinging. 2 5
Daniels, E. grounded out to 3b. 2 5

McNeese - Bottom of 6th UNT MCN
Taylor, M. flied out to rf. 2 5
Cloud flied out to rf. 2 5
Dominguez grounded out to 2b. 2 5

North Texas - Top of 7th UNT MCN
Schow, S. pinch hit for McKay, K.. 2 5
Schow, S. singled through the left side. 2 5
Mayer, S. pinch ran for Schow, S.. 2 5
Hull, L. grounded out to p; Mayer, S. advanced to second. 2 5
Harman, B. flied out to cf. 2 5
Davis, L. to p for Williams. 2 5
Platt, T. lined out to p. 2 5

McNeese - Bottom of 7th UNT MCN


